[Commending the Lee On Dong Family Association]

Resolution commending the Lee On Dong Family Association

WHEREAS, The Lee On Dong Family Association has spent over a hundred years working to benefit the community; and,

WHEREAS, The Lee On Dong Family Association has benefited Senior Citizens by providing vital services to tend to their daily needs; and,

WHEREAS, The Lee On Dong Family Association has also been a community leader in education by providing scholarships to those in need and offering opportunities for all; and,

WHEREAS, The Lee On Dong Family Association has also provided important bilingual education opportunities by supporting classes in English and Mandarin to build bridges between San Francisco's many diverse communities; and,

WHEREAS, The Lee On Dong Family Association has been instrumental to the local non-profit community by providing financial support to a variety of local non-profits; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Lee On Dong Family Association.

SUPERVISORS

LENO \\ \E_\, HALL

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	010325	Date Passed:
Resolution comme	nding the Lee Ong Dong Fa	amily Association.
February 20, 2001	Board of Supervisors —	ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Dal Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Maxwell	ly, Gonzalez, Hall, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin,
	File No. 010325	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 20, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	MAR 0 2 2001	Value Symp

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved